

Michael Preziosi, P.E. Director – D.O.T.S

Chris Kehoe, AICP Deputy Director – Planning

Planning Staff Michelle Robbins, AICP Rosemary Boyle-Lasher TOWN OF CORTLANDT DEPARTMENT OF TECHNICAL SERVICES PLANNING DIVISION

> Town Hall, 1 Heady Street Cortlandt Manor, NY 10567 Main #: 914-734-1080

Town Supervisor Linda D. Puglisi

Town Board Richard Becker Debra A. Carter James F. Creighton Francis X. Farrell

## Town of Cortlandt Planning Board Work Session Thursday April 1, 2021 7:00 p.m.

The Town of Cortlandt Planning Board will hold a Work Session on April 1, 2021 to discuss the April 6, 2021 Planning Board Regular Meeting Agenda. You may attend the work session by clicking the link below:

You are invited to a Zoom webinar. When: Apr 1, 2021 07:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada) Topic: Town of Cortlandt - Official Planning Board Work Session 4/1/2021 @ 7 PM

> Please click the link below to join the webinar: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87080368990

Or iPhone one-tap : US: +19292056099,,87080368990# or +13017158592,,87080368990# Or Telephone: Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location): US: +1 929 205 6099 or +1 301 715 8592 or +1 312 626 6799 or +1 669 900 6833 or +1 253 215 8782 or +1 346 248 7799 Webinar ID: 870 8036 8990 International numbers available: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kcLqHZ8ybX